Enlarged issued share capital as
at Entitlement Date

424,691 429,847 454,027 492,080

To be issued pursuant to the
Rights with Bonus Issue

127,407(1) 165,205(3) 136,208(2) 176,616(3)

Enlarged issued share capital
after the Rights with Bonus
Issue

552,098 595,052 590,235 668,696

Notes:-

(1) Comprising 42,469,118 Rights Shares and 84,938,236 Bonus Shares.

(2) Comprising 45,402,742 Rights Shares and 90,805,484 Bonus Shares.

(3) Rights Shares are issued at an issue price of RM1.89 each and Bonus Shares are

issued at RM1.00 each by way of capitalisation from retained earnings of our
Company.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

27

Company No. 50948-T

25

8.2 NA per Share and gearing

Based on the audited consolidated statement of financial position of our Group as at 30
September 2016 and on the assumption that the Rights with Bonus Issue had been effected
on that date, the pro forma effects of the Rights with Bonus Issue on the NA per MKH Share
and gearing of our Group are as follows:-

Minimum Scenario

(I) (II)
Audited as at

30 September
2016

(RM’000)

Subsequent
events(1)

(RM’000)

After (I) and the
Rights with

Bonus Issue(2)

(RM’000)

Share capital 419,444 429,847 595,052

Share premium 57 785  785

Warrant reserve  8,001 6,787  6,787

Translation reserve (561) (561)  (561)

Revaluation reserve 23,533 23,533  23,533

Retained earnings 825,811 825,811  739,273(3)

Equity attributable to owners
of our Company 1,276,285 1,286,202  1,364,869

No. of MKH Shares in issue
(’000) 419,444 424,691  552,098

NA per MKH Share(4) (RM) 3.04 3.03  2.47

Total borrowings (RM’000) 838,763 838,763  838,763

Gearing(5) (times) 0.66 0.65  0.61

Notes:-

(1) Issuance of new MKH Shares pursuant to the exercise of 5,247,197 MKH Warrants
into 5,247,197 MKH Shares between 1 October 2016 and the LPD.

(2) Assuming that 42,469,118 Rights Shares are issued at an issue price of RM1.89
each and 84,938,236 Bonus Shares are issued at RM1.00 each by way of
capitalisation from the retained earnings of the Company.

(3) After capitalisation for the Bonus Shares amounting to RM84,938,236 and deducting
the estimated expenses in relation to the Rights with Bonus Issue of around
RM1,600,000.

(4) NA per MKH Share is computed based on equity attributable to owners of our